

Prince George's County Council

Meeting Agenda - Final Sitting as the Committee of the Whole

County Administration
Building
14741 Governor Oden
Bowie Drive
Upper Marlboro,
Maryland
20772-3050

Monday, April 20, 2020

1:30 PM

Virtual Meeting

JOIN USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

ORDER OF PROCEEDINGS:

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

CB-014-2020 Draft: 1

AN ACT CONCERNING THE ISSUANCE OF SPECIAL OBLIGATION BONDS FOR THE LARGO TOWN CENTER METRO DEVELOPMENT

DISTRICT for the purpose of amending and ratifying CR-92-2014, adopted by the County Council of Prince George's County, Maryland (the "County Council") on November 12, 2014; providing that special obligation tax increment financing bonds may be issued from time to time under the provisions of this Act and Sections 12-201 through 12-213, inclusive, of the Economic Development Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, as amended (the "Tax Increment Financing Act"), and consistent with the provisions of CR-92-2014, as the same is being amended by the terms hereof (the "Formation Resolution"), in an amount not to exceed the aggregate principal amount of Five Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$5,750,000), in order for Prince George's County, Maryland (the "County") . . .

Attachment(s): B2020014

CB-014-2020 AIS

Legislative History:

3/31/20 County Council presented and referred to the Sitting

as the Committee of the Whole

ADJ30-20 ADJOURN

Page 1 Printed on 4/16/2020